(1,991,536)

 Profit/(loss) attributable to:

 Equity holders of the parent  2,651,431

(2,475,586)  2,976,127

(2,150,890)

 Non-controlling interests  1,276,495

-   1,276,495

-

 3,927,926

(2,475,586)  4,252,622 (2,150,890)

 Total comprehensive income/(loss)
attributable to:

 Equity holders of the parent  2,882,245

(2,316,232)  3,206,941

(1,991,536)

 Non-controlling interests  1,276,495

-   1,276,495

-

 4,158,740

(2,316,232)  4,483,436

(1,991,536)

10. APPENDIX III – PROFORMA FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE SCHEME

UAC of Nigeria PLC – Scheme of Arrangement 41

B. Proforma Statement of financial position

 31-Dec-20   Post Scheme

  The Group   Company   The Group   Company

Assets   N'000   N'000   N'000   N'000
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   21,011,834   888,144   21,011,834   888,144

Intangible assets and goodwill   1,373,223   10,034   1,373,223   10,034

Investment property   2,634,999   2,331,287   2,634,999   2,331,287

Finance lease receivables  8,766   -   8,766   -

Investment in associates and joint
ventures

 13,018,568   8,886,167

9,446,908   5,314,507

Right of use assets   488,989   -   488,989   -

Debt instrument at amortised cost   2,174,304   2,174,304   2,174,304   2,174,304

Equity investments at fair value
through other comprehensive

 188,125   188,125

 188,125   188,125

Investments in subsidiaries   -   14,615,951   -   14,615,951

Deferred tax assets   38,653   -   38,653   -

Prepayment   48,126   48,126   48,126   48,126

 40,985,587 29,142,138  37,413,927 25,570,478

Current assets
Inventories  20,123,071   3,602   20,123,071   3,602

Trade and other receivables  6,500,290  2,599,896   6,500,290  2,599,896

Finance lease receivable 1606 -  1606 -

Cash and cash equivalents  24,272,314 14,803,765  24,272,314 14,803,765

Refund asset  14,330 -   14,330 -

 50,911,611 17,407,263  50,911,611 17,407,263

Non-current asset held for sale  265,496 -  265,496 -

Assets of disposal group classified as
held for sale/distribution to owners  3,865 130,000  3,865 130,000

Total assets 92,166,559 46,679,401  88,594,899 43,107,741

Equity and Liabilities
Ordinary share capital   1,440,648   1,440,648   1,440,648   1,440,648

Share premium   18,071,545   18,509,120   14,175,189 14,612,764

Contingency reserve   69,571   -   69,571   -

Fair value/available for sale reserve   258,584   187,124   258,584   187,124

Statutory reserve   91,923   -   91,923   -

Retained earnings   32,710,006   17,030,178   33,034,702 17,354,874

Equity attributable to equity
holders of the Company   52,642,277 37,167,070  49,070,617 33,595,410

Non-controlling interests  8,729,588 -  8,729,588 -

 61,371,865 37,167,070  57,800,205 33,595,410

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   1,735,284   -   1,735,284   -

Deferred tax liabilities   4,486,338   435,991   4,486,338   435,991

Lease Liability   224,391   -   224,391   -

Government grant   209,040   -   209,040   -

Provisions   6,357   -   6,357   -

  6,661,410 435,991  6,661,410 435,991

Current liabilities
Trade payables & other payables   9,829,941   1,219,418   9,829,941   1,219,418

Contract liabilities   1,340,627   159,277   1,340,627   159,277

Current income tax liabilities   3,814,160   2,480,618   3,814,160   2,480,618

Bank overdrafts and current portion of
borrowings

2,503,673   -

2,503,673   -

Dividend payable   6,084,307   5,127,079   6,084,307   5,127,079

Government grant   58,343   -   58,343   -

Lease liability   250,926   250,926

Distribution liability - -  - -
Provisions   192,018  89,948   192,018  89,948

Refund liabilities  17,195  -   17,195  -

 24,091,190 9,076,340  24,091,190 9,076,340

Liabilities of disposal group classified
as held for sale/distribution to owners  42,094 -  42,094 -

Total liabilities 30,794,694 9,512,331  30,794,694 9,512,331

Total equity and liabilities  92,166,559 46,679,401  88,594,899 43,107,741

UAC of Nigeria PLC – Scheme of Arrangement 42

11. APPENDIX IV – STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION

11.1 RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

The information contained in this Document in relation to UAC has been supplied by the
Company. The Board of UAC have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the facts stated and
opinions expressed in this Document with regard to the Company, are all fair and accurate and,
having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief as